

Institutul Național de Cercetare Dezvoltare pentru Fizică și Inginerie Nucleară Horia Hulubei

Strada Reactorului nr.30, Bucureşti-Măgurele, Ilfov, CP MG-6, cod poştal 077125

Telefon: 021 404 2301 | Fax: 021 457 4440

dirgen@nipne.ro

www.ifin.ro

European Commision

DG Research & Innovation Open Innovation and Open Science B-1049 Brussels BELGIUM



Horia Hulubei National Institute for R&D in Physics and Nuclear Engineering (Institutul Național de Cercetare-Dezvoltare pentru Fizică și Inginerie Nucleară Horia Hulubei, acronym IFIN-HH), 30 Reactorului Street, 077125 Măgurele City, Ilfov County, ROMANIA

Endorsement of the European Charter for Researchers and Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (Charter and Code)

Horia Hulubei National Institute for R&D in Physics and Nuclear Engineering welcomes and fully supports the initiative of the European Commission to ensure a viable supportive research environment for researchers on mobility.

Having endorsed the 40 principles of the Charter and the Code, we hereby notify you about our commitment to implement these principles in our institution via the Human Resources Strategy for Researchers (HRS4R).

As one of the most important research entities at national level – in terms of infrastructure, personnel and scientific output - and one of the main actors at international cooperations in Physics, the institute is committed to the continuous enhancement of working conditions and career opportunities, at par with the highest standards of our international partners.

By implementing the Charter and the Code principles, our institute aims at attracting the most outstanding researchers within the European Research Area and beyond.

Kind regards,

Dr. Nicolae Marius Mărginean, General Director